TADLIMATA ASSIGNMEN

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER
EFFECTIVE DATE:	12/31/2006

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
SBS Technologies, Inc.		112/31/2006	CORPORATION: NEW MEXICO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GE Fanuc Embedded Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	12090 South Memorial Parkway	
City:	Huntsville	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35803	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2654794	DATABLIZZARD
Registration Number:	2017447	SBS TECHNOLOGIES
Registration Number:	2990994	SBS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
Registration Number:	3203523	TELUM

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900092092

Fax Number: (203)373-2181

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 203-373-2471

Email: trademark@corporate.ge.com

Correspondent Name: Lise Beaudry

Address Line 1: 3135 Easton Turnpike

Address Line 4: Fairfield, CONNECTICUT 06828

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: SBS TECH MERGER-LB

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0669

S115.00

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lise Beaudry	
Signature:	/Lise Beaudry/	
Date:	11/16/2007	
Total Attachments: 2 source=sbs technologies merger into GE Fanuc Embedded Systems#page1.tif source=sbs technologies merger into GE Fanuc Embedded Systems#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0670

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 12:00 PM 12/21/2006 FILED 12:00 PM 12/21/2006 SRV 061178818 - 2078356 FILE

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP

SUBSIDIARY INTO PARENT Section 253

CERTIFICATE OF OWNERSHIP MERGING SBS TECHNOLOGIES, INC. INTO GE FANUC EMBEDDED SYSTEMS, INC.

(Pursuant to Section 253 of the General Corporation Law of Delaware)

GE Fanuc Embedded Systems, Inc., a corporation incorporated on the 16 day of **December**, 2005 pursuant to the provisions of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware;

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY that this corporation owns 100% of the capital stock of <u>SBS Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation incorporated on the <u>21st</u> day of <u>November</u>, <u>1986</u> A.D., pursuant to the provisions of the <u>Business Corporation Act of the State of New Mexico</u>, and that this corporation, by a resolution of its Board of Directors duly adopted at a meeting held on the <u>15th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2006</u> A.D., determined to and did merge into itself said <u>SBS Technologies</u>, <u>Inc.</u> effective as of December 31, 2006, which resolution is in the following words to wit:

WHEREAS this corporation lawfully owns 100% of the outstanding stock of SBS Technologies, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of New Mexico, and

WHEREAS this corporation desires to merge into itself the said <u>SBS</u> <u>Technologies, Inc.</u>, and to be possessed of all the estate, property, rights, privileges and franchises of said corporation,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that this corporation merge into itself said SBS Technologies, Inc. and assumes all of its liabilities and obligations, and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that an authorized officer of this corporation be and he is hereby directed to make and execute a certificate of ownership setting forth a copy of the resolution to merge said SBS Technologies, Inc. and assume its liabilities and obligations, and the date of adoption thereof, and to file the same in the office of the Secretary of State of Delaware; and

FURTHER RESOLVED, that the officers of this corporation be and they hereby are authorized and directed to do all acts and things whatsoever, whether within or

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0671

without the State of Delaware; which may be in any way necessary or proper to effect said merger.

This merger will be affective as of December 31, 2006.

RECORDED: 11/16/2007

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, said parent corporation has caused its corporate seal to be affixed and this certificate to be signed by an authorized officer this <u>15th</u> day of <u>December</u>, <u>2006</u> A.D.

By: Maryrose T. Sylvester

Print or Type

Title: President & CEO

TRADEMARK REEL: 003661 FRAME: 0672